505465266 05/08/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5512069

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CECILIE MANZ	11/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DURAVIT AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	36, WERDERSTRASSE	
City:	HORNBERG	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	78132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29690436

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)997-1060

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129971000

Email: docket@feiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FLOREK & ENDRES PLLC

Address Line 1: 1156 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1070-D-278N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KENNETH F. FLOREK
SIGNATURE:	/kenneth f. florek/
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2019

Total Attachments: 1

505465266

source=1070D278NExecutedAssignment050819#page1.tif

REEL: 049113 FRAME: 0257

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Cecilie MANZ, having an address of Solvgade 5st/th. DK-1307 Copenhagen K, Denmark (hereinafter "Assignor"), do hereby sell and assign to Duravit Aktiengesellschaft, having an address of 36. Werderstrasse, 78132 Hornberg, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements in WASHBASIN, as described and claimed in the U.S. Design Patent Application filed herewith, based on International Registration Application WIPO 095253, filed on February 15, 2017, and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents. to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of Assignce. Assignor will communicate to Assignce, or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said application and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and improvements in all countries.

Cecibe MANZ

1411 2017

PATENT /// . REEL: 049113 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 05/08/2019